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ANNEX “E”
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provingcial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan
FROM ¢ The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE g October 26, 2022

This pertains with your Memorandum dated September 16, 2022 forwarding the
Memorandum from the OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services dated

September 9, 2022 re: Clearance to issue Survey Authority for a lot located in Bgy. Berong,
Quezon, Palawan.

Relative hereto, this Office is resubmitting our investigation report along with
pertinent documents on the application for issuance of Survey Authority over the 2.0000
hectares parcel of land occupied by Joselito L. Cadaguit identified as portion of Lot No. 8597,
CAD 798-D covering a total area of 17,573.8831 hectares located in Bgy. Berong, Quezon,
Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, the following were found-out:

a. The subject parcel of land occupied by the applicant falls within Alienable and
Disposable (A&D) Land per Project No. 10-I, Block No. I of Land
Classification Map No. 2414 dated November 15, 1960;

b. Other findings:

1. Lot No. 8597, CAD 798-D located in Bgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan is
identified as big lot with a total area of 17,573.8831 hectares;

2. The area occupied by the applicant with an approximate area of 2.0000
hectares is identified as portion of Lot No 8597, CAD 798-D;

3. That the applicant acquired his rights over the land through Waiver of
Rights executed by Nestor Estrellas signed in the presence of Hon.
Recedillo Indap, Punong Barangay of Berong, Quezon, Palawan duly
notarized by Atty. Julius M. Concepcion dated August 09, 2019;
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4. That the area is fully cultivated and utilized as Farm Resort and vacation
house, and

5. The whole area is free from claims and conflict, as vouched-safe by a

certification issued by Punong Barangay Recedillo R. Indap, Jr. issued on
April 11, 2022,

Hence, this Office recommends for the approval of the application for Survey
Authority on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the

area occupied by the applicant and that Tax Declaration be required only upon the approval of
the survey.

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:
1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;

Certification from the Municipal Treasurer;

Certification from Regional Trial Court;

Notarized Barangay Certification;

Affidavit of two (2) disinterested person;

Government issued ID;

Waiver of Rights;

Technical Description;

CENRO LC Map Projection;

10 CENRO LC Certification “Annex B”, and

11. Investigation Report with geotagged photos.

VXN R W

For your information and approval.
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September 16, 2022

MEMORANDUM
fOENK Al
TO : The Community Environment and Ll R d |
Natural Resources Officer See T re =
Quezon, Palawan SERIAL o, _JD2a~Jola {
T 7 —
FROM 3 The Provincial of Environment and “L’“‘Agiﬁm et
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT K CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY (P-2022-93357)
FOR A LOT LOCATED AT BRGY. BERONG, QUEZON,
PALAWAN
Documents
Attached : Memorandum from the OIC, Assistant Regional Director for

Technical Services

For information and record
For verification, comment and recommendation

For immediate action and report of compliance
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Lacking requirements / Special instructions

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Reference No: 2022-8283
RESFiles/memoiemplateQuezon
AAP
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

MEMORANDUM

TO :  THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

1B 22.$9%
ATTENTION :  THE CENR OFFICER - : 82 3
Quezon, Palawan

FROM :  THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR-
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT . CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY

(P-2022-93357)

DAE * SEP 032022

This refers to your Memorandum dated August 8, 2022 forwarding the
requirements from CENRO, Quezon, Palawan which are needed for the issuance of
Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority for lot located in Brgy. Berong,
Quezon, Palawan pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2019-10 dated
December 11, 2019,

Relative hereto, this Office found that this lot falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land. However, the Lot no. for the subject lot was not properly identified
and indicated, hence, the requested Memorandum for Clearance to lssue Survey
Authority cannot be provided.

For information.

/ o
M OC NDRITO

20! é‘ s .
The Regional Executive Director e ”'» AAoeA n.«go i
i mmmamw
SMOALESS/CKAA-2-22 Doc iD' 93357

DENR By the Bay Building, 1515 Roxas Boulegard, Er ™
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8248-3347 loc. 2NEW “ Qq F ;M_ Aw AN
Website: hitp:/mimaropa.denr.o@v.ph
ik B U0 RED

Email: mimaroparegion@denr.




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

MEMORANDUM
TO :  THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan
ATTENTION :  THE CENR OFFICER ' 82 3
Quezon, Palawan
FROM :  THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR:
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT : GCLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
(P-2022-93357)
DR © SEP 032022

This refers to your Memorandum dated August 8, 2022 forwarding the
requirements from CENRO, Quezon, Palawan which are needed for the issuance of
Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority for lot located in Brgy. Berong,
Quezon, Palawan pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2018-10 dated
December 11, 2019,

Relative hereto, this Office found that this lot falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land. However, the Lot no. for the subject lot was not properly identified
and indicated, hence, the requested Memorandum for Clearance to lssue Survey
Authority cannot be provided.

For information.
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‘Republic of the Philippines ‘ ‘

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

# COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xllil, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-9823-016
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “D”

MEMORANDUM
FOR ; The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
FROM ; Djoanna D. Natividad - Land Management Inspector
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE : September 21, 2022

[ am submitting this report (rectified) in compliance with Memorandum dated September
9, 2022 of Maximo C. Landrito, OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is PORTION OF LOT NO. 8597 CAD 798-D, within

AGRICULTURAL LAND (A&D) as per Project No. 10-1, Block I, of Land Classification

Map No. 2414 dated November 15, 1960 located in BGY. BERONG, QUEZON, PALAWAN,
with an approximate area of 2.000 hectares.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, male/female, with address at BGY. SAN
JOSE, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken:

1. The undersigned conducted ocular inspection/investigation over the subject parcel of

lot in coordination with the applicant.
2. Geo- tagging of the area occupied by the applicant

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of investigation, I found out the following:

1. That the area is already fully cultivated and utilized as resxdentlal and farm house.
2. That the area is subject for segregatlon survey. ' ~

In view of the foregoing, it is recommended that application for Survey Authority be

approved and Clearance for such survey be issued.
«x««zd»}é
DJOANKAD. NATIVIDAD

Investigating Officer
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Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email; cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

Geo-tagged photos showing the area requested for Survey Authority of Mr. Joselito L. Cadaguit
located at So. Callagon, Bgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan
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" Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920

Email; cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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| " Républic'of the Philippines :
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
w——_/f:," COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
o S A S 7 Ve N b U U e T RS T A A B A G P o S T S B S AR PRSP R
' ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of Lot/ Survey No. 8597, CAD 798-D is within Alienable
and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 2414, Project No.10-I, Block No. L.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 2157 day of September, 2022.
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Ba . . Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “E”

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : October 26, 2022

This pertains with your Memorandum dated September 16, 2022 forwarding the
Memorandum from the OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services dated
September 9, 2022 re: Clearance to issue Survey Authority for a lot located in Bgy. Berong,
Quezon, Palawan.

Relative hereto, this Office is resubmitting our investigation report along with
pertinent documents on the application for issuance of Survey Authority over the 2.0000
hectares parcel of land occupied by Joselito L. Cadaguit identified as portion of Lot No. 8597,
CAD 798-D covering a total area of 17,573.8831 hectares located in Bgy. Berong, Quezon,
Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, the following were found-out:

a. The subject parcel of land occupied by the applicant falls within Alienable and
Disposable (A&D) Land per Project No. 10-I, Block No. I of Land
Classification Map No. 2414 dated November 15, 1960;

b. Other findings:

1. Lot No. 8597, CAD 798-D located in Bgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan is
identified as big lot with a total area of 17,573.8831 hectares;

2. The area occupied by the applicant with an approximate area of 2.0000
hectares is identified as portion of Lot No 8597, CAD 798-D;

3. That the applicant acquired his rights over the land through Waiver of
Rights executed by Nestor Estrellas signed in the presence of Hon.
Recedillo Indap, Punong Barangay of Berong, Quezon, Palawan duly
notarized by Atty. Julius M. Concepcion dated August 09, 2019;

&



R . Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

4. That the area is fully cultivated and utilized as Farm Resort and vacation
house, and

5. The whole area is free from claims and conflict, as vouched-safe by a
certification issued by Punong Barangay Recedillo R. Indap, Jr. issued on
April 11, 2022.

Hence, this Office recommends for the approval of the application for Survey
Authority on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the

area occupied by the applicant and that Tax Declaration be required only upon the approval of
the survey.

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:
1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;

Certification from the Municipal Treasurer;

Certification from Regional Trial Court;

Notarized Barangay Certification;

Affidavit of two (2) disinterested person;

Government issued ID;

Waiver of Rights;

Technical Description;

CENRO LC Map Projection;

10 CENRO LC Certification “Annex B”, and

11. Investigation Report with geotagged photos.

00 NG R W N

For your information and approval.




Republic ofthe Pf‘xiiig}pmes

o ' Dep=ssment of Environment and Natural Resc s
8 &a MIMAROPA REGION
ok N & e PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
e Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@dens.gov.ph

September 16, 2022

MEMORANDUM

Sit PALAWAY,

TO 2 The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

-
s U

SERiAL b, 074~
Poare:__ 04-2%-24

FROM . The Provincial of Environment and IGNATURE:
Natural Resources Officer

§
| ]
§
&
- !

B S

SUBJECT : CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY (P-2022-93357)
FOR A LOT LOCATED AT BRGY. BERONG, QUEZON,
PALAWAN

Decuments

Attached : Memorandum from the OIC, Assistant Regional Director for

Technical Services

For information and record
For verification, comment and recommendation

For immediate action and report of compliance

000N

Lacking requirements / Special instructions

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Reference No: 2022-8283
RESFiles/memo/templatcQuczon
AAP
s
BV\& ED
Date
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R@pﬂb&c of the F’m fippines
s Depariment of Environment and Natural Resources
MW{EPA Region F -
MEMORANDUM
TO . THE PENR OFFICER
i Paiawan
ATTENTION  : THE CENR OFFICER
Quezon, Palawan
FROM :  THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR-
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT :  CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
(P-2022-83357)
N © SEP 032012

This refers {o your Memorandum dated August 8 2022 forwarding the
requirements from CENRO, Quezon, Palawan which are needed for the issuance of
Memarandum of Clearance o Issue Survey Authority for lot located in Brgy. Berong,
Quezon, Palawan pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2019-10 dated
December 11, 2018,

Relative hereto, this Office found that this lot falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land. However, the Lot no. for the subject lot was not properly identified
and indicated, hence, tha requested Memorandum for Clearance to Issue Survey
Authority cannot be pmwﬁ@d.

For information.
MM o
O%ANDRWO
Ca: & e
The Regionat Executive Director I i saora m-w &
Wil mammam
SMOALE SSIOKAMG-2-22 Doc 1D 93357

SRR AW

Website: hip #rymarons dent.dvpb -
Email: mimaroparegion@dent,ghv ph F b
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Republic of the Philippines

| Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

™5 COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XlIl, Quezon, Palawan
T Contact No.: 0997-9823-016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “D”

MEMORANDUM
FOR " The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
FROM : Djoanna D. Natividad - Land Management Inspector
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE ; September 21, 2022

I am submitting this report (rectified) in compliance with Memorandum dated September
9, 2022 of Maximo C. Landrito, OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is PORTION OF LOT NO. 8597 CAD 798-D, within
AGRICULTURAL LAND (A&D) as per Project No. 10-I, Block I, of Land Classification
Map No. 2414 dated November 15, 1960 located in BGY. BERONG, QUEZON, PALAWAN,
with an approximate area of 2.000 hectares.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, male/female, with address at BGY. SAN
JOSE, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken:

1. The undersigned conducted ocular inspection/investigation over the subject parcel of
lot in coordination with the applicant.
2. Geo-tagging of the area occupied by the applicant.
3. Conducting perimeter survey using Locus Map (WGS84).
FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of investigation, I found out the following:

1. That the area is already fully cultivated and utilized as residential and farm house.
2. That the area is subject for segregation survey.

In view of the foregoing, it is recommended that application for Survey Authority be

Investigating Officer
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

—— mm— MIMAROPA Region
Bl COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w-g:" National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan

Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email; cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

Geo-tagged photos showing the area requested for Survey Authority of Mr. Joselito L. Cadaguit
located at So. Callagon, Bgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan
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Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XliI, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov
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Republic of the Philippines - o ‘

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

RIS N S e S R R

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of Lot/ Survey No. 8597, CAD 798-D is within Alienable
and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 2414, Project No.10-1, Block No. 1.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 213" day of September, 2022.
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AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FREE PATENT APPLICATION

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN o
MUNICIPALITY OF )

L NARUSA ®. (ARLOTD marmied . to VACANO | . CARLOTD
Fmpmo of legal age. and resident of the municipalityof __ Province of Palawan,

after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say’

I. That I personally know JQSELITD L. CADA WM who has filed a
Free Patent Application No. 0453 - for a tract of land located at

Barangay PYWONG  Municipality of QJAK%D}J __, Province of Palawan:

That [ am actual resident of the Municipality of  QWEZDN and
I know the land applied for very well;

=3

3. That the said applicant has continuously occupiefi and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since a32 or prior thereto
and it is free from claims and conflicts:

4. ThatIam not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not
personally mterested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

n

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and 31gned this
day of _APRIL 20432 in the Municipality of /«\

Province of Palawan.
MNareiss B . (6

Affiant
Res. Cert No.  43% - 03, - O
issued on: __(09 !IO’N&H
issuedat: BIR, YMERID PRINCESA CATY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place statc:iib/ve,

Hom i
pJ OAN N. NATIVIDAD

Spl. Inv. /DPLI




AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FREE PATENT APPLICATION

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 2.,
MUNICIPALITY OF )

LALEJANORO & YA7LON married o HILORED €. @AY Lou
Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of C-Z.\M?@Uﬁ Province of Palawan,
after having been duly swomn to in accordance with law, depose and say

I. That I personally know JOSEVITD L. CADAGWT who has filed a
Free Patent Application No. 0453 - for a tract of land located at
Barangay _ BERONG Municipality of __(QUWEZDN . Province of Palawan;

2. That [ am actual resident of the Municipality of QUG I0N y PA LAW f“{"\ _and
I know the land applied for very well,

3

3. That the said applicant has continuously occupied and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since (172 or prior thereto
and it is free from claims and conflicts:

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not
personally interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
borm ¢itizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12} hectares
of land in the Philippines.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setour hands and signed this g“,

day CAPR\L 20 22 in the  Municipality  of GuE70N
Province of Palawan.
\,e.\y({w/(f/\‘uﬂ
Affiant

Res. Cert No. O 7120

Issued on: _ 0%- -4

issued at: _QIFICE QF Ty SENIOR U;\K%
AEFAMRS , QUE 20N, PALAN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

mom MWMDA@

Spl. Inv. /DPLI




Republic of the Philippine
PROVINCEOFPALAWAN
Municipality of Quezon
BARANGAY BERONG

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT , of legal age ,
married to AMELYN P. CADAGUIT , and a bonafide resident of Sitio Caliagon , Barangay
Berong, Quezon, Palawan is the actual occupant/ claimant of Parcel of Land with an area
containing of 2.5 hectares situated at kilometer Sitio Caliagon, Barangay Berong, Quezon,
Palawan.

CERTIFIES FURTHER That the land mentioned is from NESTOR
ESTRELLAS.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of the above-named person
for Titling Application Purposes.

Issued this 11" day of April 2022 at Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan.

]
HON. RECEDILLO R. INDAP JR.
Punong Bgrangay

: &- 2020 =208
L\(‘mNGb tor\omu;gw Q\uﬂ? _

4830 N, 0> -
ABE NOi ™ w
N ,r




Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0935-450-9468
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot & Survey No. 8597, CAD 798-D located in
Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan is pending before this
Court, which was organized since 2018 and has jurisdiction
over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza, Quezon,

Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Leonard T. Caluya for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

20t day of October 2022 at Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes

Point, Palawan.

gq./
ELENA B. DELA TORRE
Court Interpreter I1I/OIC
Verified By: —
E. NMEDINA
Clef\11
Cert Fee. P 15/ P35/ P 10

OR Nos. 7663081 D / 7663048 D / 2416186
Dated: October 20, 2022




+ Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN ' DISIPLIN A
Municipahty of Quegor NA
-000-

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 2021-12-418

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that per records kept in this office, MR / MRS / MISS

JOSE GUIMAN is a registered real property owner as described

hereunder to wit :

1D NO. LOCATION cussmtfsgnou OF |l AREA  |ASSESSED VALUE| TAX BEGIN
18-19-003-0826 |  BERONG AGRICULTURAL | 20000 Has. | #19.780.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated properly is paid-up-to-date including the cumrent year.

This cerfification is being isued upon request of JOSELITO CADAGUIT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this 14th day of DECEMBER ; 2021 at the Office
o! the Municipal Treasurer, Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

7%. o Avonoanr———o0o0

, ARIA ROSELLE P. TANYO
' Acting Mupicipal Treasurer

S§ec. Fee PHP 50.00
O R. No. 5719070 Parr s s
istued on 12/13/2021

Isued at Quezon, Palowan
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1 Sitio Caliagon, Bgy. Berong
Quezon, Palawan

Aprilt 12, 2022
LEONARD T. CALUYA
CENR Officer (DENR-CE e;fnﬂ BULTON. PAL ;:imm
£l Wﬂ l % ;_*
DENR-CENRO. Quezon, Palawan R E A S 4 A
SERIAL No._JD22- 09 P
DATE: : 7 {
Sir- SIGNATURE: :@ SmeE

Greetings!

I have known that the Suspension Order for the Survey Authority and titling in
Quezon, Palawan is already lifted.

In this regard, may we request your good office for “Survey Authority” for our
occupied land located at Sitio Caliagon, Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan with an
approximate area of more or less two (2) hectares.

We hope for your favorable response. Thank you and God bless.

Respectfully yours, .
(b=




ey ey £
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R | . WAIVER OF RIGHTS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I. NESTOR A. ESTRELLAS, Filipino, of legal age. married. and with
residerce address ar Site Balintang, Brgy. Isuged. Quezon, Palawan, the
present owner of & certain parcel of land identified as a parcel of land
witkun A and D Land Progect No. 10-1, Block 1. LC Map No. 2414, dated
15 November 1969, with an area of 2.5484 hectares located at Sitic
Calyagon, Brgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan for and in consideration of the
sum of ONE MILLION TW0O HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
{#1,200,000.00} Philippine currency, receipt OF WHICH in full is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby WAIVE, CEDE, TRANSFER and CONVEY by
way of this instrument, in favor of JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, Filipino, of
iegal age, married to AMELYN P. CADAGUIT and with residence address
al Ban Jose, Puerto Princesa City, all our rights, interests, clabms and
participation over the said property/lot.

The undersigned hereby warranr peaceful possession and
osecupation of the above parcel of land by the transferee, and hereby state
that be will not interpose any objection or protest to whatever application
the transferees may file before any government agency in order to protect
her right over the said parcel of land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures
this O day of August 2019, in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

TIN 191-753-647

SIGNED IN THE FRESENCE OF:

; P
aacwp.w R, INDAP, JR. iy ]

Begy. Chairman
Brgy.| Berong, Palawan '
‘j, ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Repubiic ‘of the Philippines |
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan) 8.8,

BEFORE ME, this 9™ DAY AUGUST 2019 in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.
personally appeared NESTOR A. ESTRELLAS AND JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, known o
e andd 1o me Known o be the same persons who executed the foregoing instranent,
and that they acknowledged to me that the same is her fres and voluntary act and deed.

This instoument, consisting of TWO (2) pages, including this page on whch this
acknowledgment is written, hes been signed on the right margin of sach and every page
thereo! by the parties and their witnesses, and sealed with my notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AKD SEAL on the date and b the place first above written

DoC NG TR,
Page Mo J a6
Boox Mo XXX Wm Princesa
Sy ot 213 @red 35 Dmcamber 3012
5 orboy 3., Sen Jose, PPC
Mosie NG . QS08-2989- 778
Eoonaid; Sl vincben wed F
B Roll Ko, 38778
b DEHAAE; 1.10.39; B8
PR MO LME02S0;1.8.18 PPU

ae




KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

1, NESTOR A. ESTRELLAS. Filipino, of legal age, married, and
with residence address at Sitio Balintang, Brgy. Isugod, Quezon,
Palawan, do hereby acknowledge to have personally received the
amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
{P1,200,000.00) Philippine currency, from JOSELITO L.
CADAGUIT, Filipino, of legal age, married to AMELYN P.
CADAGUIT and with residence address at San Jose, Puerto
Princesa City for the purchase of a parcel of identified as a parcel of
iand within A and D Land Project No. 10-1. Block 1, LC Map No.
2414, dated 15 November 1969, with an area of 2.5484 hectares
,‘am:ated at Sitic Calyagon, Brgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan

E}une r.ms 2 August 2019 at Puerto Princesa City.

mw?&’ismmm
?i'zm sferror

TIN 171-753-647

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF

Brgy. Berong, Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on 9 August 2019 at
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

& Samsarisn

3
" - ¢
i . |
i e e
g "/' . 2
v

Doc. No. 4, Te 5. CONCEPCION
Page No - Notaw/Public for Pulawan
Book No. XXX + and Puerto Priscesa
Beries of 2019 Lintl 31 December 2019

25 Lomboy Bt., Ban Jose, PPC
Aobile WO, 090&3@89 TG
E-math gl aderighioous
iBP Rofl No. 38‘?79

IRP No. (66448; 1.10.1%; 1BF
PTR NO. 1260050:1.4.19 PPC
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\
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT O@REE PATENT APPLICATION ) -

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 8.5,
MUNICIPALITY OF }

NARUCA B. (ARLOT mamied, 1o PAQANO K. CARLOTD

hltpmo of legal age, and resident of the municipalityof ___ Province of Palawan,
after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and sa;y

1.

t

day

That | personally know 1QSELITD CADA WL who has filed a
Free Patent Application No. 0453 - HA for a tract of land located at
Barangay PEWQONL  Municipality of (W& IDN . Province of Palawan:

That { am actual resident of the Municipality of BUEZ2N ~and
I know the land applied for very well;

. That the said applicant has continuously occupieldqgld cultivated the land himself

or thru his predecessor-in-interest since 2 or prior thereto
and it 1s free from claims and conflicts:

That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not
personally interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12 hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and signed this vQZL
of APRIL 20 4R in the Municipality of Q\Mi?p}b

Province of Palawan.

MI’&I‘SQ @ Q‘u%

Affiant
Res. Cert No. _ 43% - 07y - |7
Issued on: (01 [{a]dn)?

bl

issuec at: BIR, PWERID PRINCEYA CAYY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place >tatii7ve

pJ OgN (5%0 WATIVIDAD

Spl. Inv. /DPLI




AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FREE PATENT APPLICATION

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN %
MUNICIPALITY OF 3

LALEIANDRO & BAZLON mamied  to HILORED ¢ @AY 106
Filipino, of legal age. and resident of the mmnupalm of  GUEZON, Province of Palawan,
after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law. depoxc and say

I. That 1 personally know JQSEVITV L. CADAGUIT who has filed a
Free Patent f’\m}hcmmn No. 453 - for a tract of land located at

Barangay  BERONG  Municipality of Mpl\) _, Provinee of Palawan;

2. That [ am actual resident of the Municipality of QMQ f_f’j{l_.{(ﬂ)/(fs __and
[ know the land applied for very well,

3. That the said applicant has contmuously occupied and cultivated the land himself
ot thru his predecessor-in-interest since (972 or prior thereto
and it 1s free from claims and conflicts; :

4 That | am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and [ am not
personally interested in the land apphed for in the granting of the patent. and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant 1s a nawral-
born Citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more fhan Twelve (12 hectares
of fand m the Philippmes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto setour hands and signed this _gi‘_
day of APRIL 202 in the Municipality of __GWYTON

Province of Palawan. @ .
A\}mygwﬁ’(@‘

A ffiant
Res. Cent No. O J120
lssued on: 07- 1 =4
Issued at: (OFFICL OF Hy SENIOR (A
AeFAARS | GUE FDN, PALAN
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to betore me on the date and place stated above

p\xowm N"?ﬁmw

Spl. Inv. 'DPLI




Republic of the Philippine
PROVINCEOFPALAWAN
Municipality of Quezon
BARANGAY BERONG

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, of legal age ,
married to AMELYN P. CADAGUIT , and a bonafide resident of Sitio Caliagon , Barangay
Berong, Quezon, Palawan is the actual occupant/ claimant of Parcel of Land with an area
containing of 2.5 hectares  situated at kilometer Sitio Caliagon, Barangay Berong, Quezon,
Palawan.

CERTIFIES FURTHER That the land mentioned is from NESTOR
ESTRELLAS.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of the above-named person
for Titling Application Purposes.

Issued this 11" day of April 2022 at Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan.

!
HON. RECEDILLO R. INDAP JR.

Punong Baranga
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Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan

BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0935-450-9468
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot & Survey No. 8597, CAD 798-D located in
Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan is pending before this
Court, which was organized since 2018 and has jurisdiction
over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza, Quezon,

Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Leonard T. Caluya for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

20t day of October 2022 at Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes
Point, Palawan.
S—3, )
ELENA B. DELA TORRE
Court Interpreter I1I/OIC

Verified By:

Cert Fee. P 15
OR Nos. 7663081 D / 7663048 D / 2416186
Dated: October 20, 2022



Repubiic-¢f the Philippines . -
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN

Municipality of Quegor
-000-

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 2021-12-418

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that per records kept in this office, MR / MRS / MISS

JOSE GUIMAN is a registered real properly owner as described

hereunder to wit :

1D NO. LOCATION cmssu::::gton OF | AREA  |ASSESSED VALUE| TAX BEGIN
18-19-003-0826 |  BERONG AGRICULTURAL | 2.0000 Has. | #19,780.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated property is paid-up-to-date including the cumrent year.

This certification is being isued upon request of JOSELITO CADAGUIT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this 14th day of DECEMBER : 2021 at the Office
o! the Municipal Treasurer, Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

’ 1A Rﬁﬂ.{f P. TANYO
' Acting Miicipal Treasurer

LY

Sec. Fee PHP 50.00 .
O R. No. 5719070 i helesionita
issued on 12/13/2021

isved at Quezon, Palawan
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“ Sitio Caliagon, Bgy. Berong
Quezon, Palawan

April 12, 2022
' LEONARD T. CALUYA |
CENR Officer MNR-;E_ ARD i‘i ELUA, PALIWAN
*®
DENR-CENRO. Quezon, Palawan ﬁ o f.; o i & B

SERIAL No, Y

DATE:

' Sir SIGNATURE: %p .' 5 f

Greetings!

| have known that the Suspension Order for the Survey Authority and titling in
Quezon, Palawan is already lifted.

In this regard, may we request your good office for “Survey Authority” for our
occupied land located at Sitio Caliagon, Barangay Berong, Quezon, Palawan with an
approximate area of more or less two (2) hectares.

We hope for your favorable response. Thank you and God bless.

Respectfully yours, .




WAIVER OF RIGHTS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS3:

I. NESTOR A. ESTRELLAS, Filipino, of legal age. married, and with
sespdenicon address at Sitio Balintang, Brgy. Isugod. Quezon, Palawan, the
present owner of a certain parcel of land identified as a parcel of land
withnn & and D Land Project No. 10-1, Block 1. LC Map No. 2414, dated
15 November 1969, with an area of 2.5484 hectares located at Sitic
Cajvagon, Brgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan for and in consideration of the
sum  of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
{P1,200,000.00} Philippine currency, receipt OF WHICH in full is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby WAIVE, CEDE, TRANSFER and CONVEY by
way of this instrument, in favor of JOSELITO L. CADAGUIT, Filipino, of
legal age, married to AMELYN P. CADAGUIT and with residence address
at San Jose, Puerto Princese City, all our rights, interests, claims and
participation over the said property/lot.

The undersigned hereby warrant peaceful possession and
secupation of the above parcel of land by the transferee, and hereby state
that he will not interpose any objection or protest to whatever application
the transferees may file before any government agencey in ovder to protect
her right over the said parcel of land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures
this 9% day of August 2019, in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan,

il .
rd

ST S

A fe———
NESTOR/A. ESTRELLAS

anslerror

TIN I'71-753-647

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:
é s ;""‘ﬁy“_" ;
ROCEDILLO R. INDAP, JR.
Btgy. Chairman
Brgy. Berong, Palawan
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Repuplic 'of the Philippines |
Puerto Princesa City. Palawan) 3.5

HEFGRE ME. this 9™ DAY AUGUST 2019 in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan,
personally appearsd NESTOR A, BESTRELLAS AND JOSELITO L. CADAGIIT, wnown
e and 10 me known 1o Be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrament.
and thet they acknowledged to me that the sare is her free and voluntary act and deed.

This instrumeni, consisting of TW{ {2) pages, inchading this page on which this
acknowledgment is written, has been signed on the right margin of each and every page
thereof by the parties and their witnesses, and sealed with my notarial seal

WITHESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and at the piace first above written,

..,f /:/—n-«
SR  CONCEFCION

Do N0, 2

Page No R ot Public tor Palawan
Book Mo, X off Puerto Princesa
Serves of 2019 et 31 Cecember 2043

25 Lomboy S0, San jose, PPL
Migiile MO QS0E- 2985778
o s e )
B0 Rel Mo, 38T7H

P tip, D66448; 1.10.12. 18P
TR M. LTSOTHOE. & N8 PR

v

d \
/



ACKNOW

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

i, NESTOR A. ESTRELLAS. Filipino, of legal age, married, and
with residence address at Sitic Balintang, Brgy. [sugod, Quezon,
Palawan, do hereby acknowledge to have personally received the
amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
{P1,200,000.00) Philippine cuurency, from JOSELITO L.
CADAGUIT, Filipino, of legal age, married to AMELYN P.
CADAGUIT and with residence address at San Jose, Puerto
Princesa City for the purchase of a parcel of identified as a parcel of
land within A and D Land Project No. 10-1, Block 1, LT Map No.
2414 dated 15 November 1969, with an area of 2.5484 hectares
located at Sitio Calyagon, Brgy. Berong, Quezon, Palawan

Done this 9 August 2019 at Puerto Princesa City.

»

.,—z\ g '6‘ B = ffq:‘? / ,.'...4,..,7
NESTOR/A. ESTRELLAS J@W CADAGUIT
Fransferror Transferce

TIN 171-753-647

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF

L 5 ,-«“*‘"‘ ‘/’ 4SS
ROCEDILLO R. INDAP, JR. 223

Brgy. Chairman
Brgy. Berong, Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on 9 Augusi 2016 at
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
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